TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Aftermarket Systems L.P.		12/23/2020	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iA American Warranty, L.P.	
Doing Business As:	Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	8201 N. FM 620, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78726	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781303	THEFT AVERT
Registration Number:	2854857	IAS
Registration Number:	2861481	R.O.A.D. INTIRE
Registration Number:	2863566	SMARTEYE
Registration Number:	2867707	SMARTTRAC
Registration Number:	2867920	IAS
Registration Number:	3014220	SMARTMENU
Registration Number:	3027272	SMART DEALER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3036934	GAP PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3084510	VSC VEHICLE SERVICE CONTRACT
Registration Number:	3341253	SMARTEYE F&I WITNESS
Registration Number:	3694768	R.O.A.D.
Registration Number:	3790556	SUPER POLYSTEEL
Registration Number:	4693281	THEFT PROTECT
Registration Number:	5360463	DENT PROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0135 900706642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5059981500

Email: docketing@peacocklaw.com, sanderson@peacocklaw.com,

dpeacock@peacocklaw.com, llamb@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peacock Law P.C.

Address Line 1: 201 Third Street NW, Suite 1340
Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35075-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Svitlana Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Svitlana V. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=IAS LP-Name Chge-iAAWLP#page1.tif

source=IAS LP-Name Chge-iAAWLP#page2.tif

source=IAS LP-Name Chge-iAAWLP#page3.tif

source=iAWWLP_IAS LP-Assumed Name_TX Filing#page1.tif

source=iAWWLP_IAS LP-Assumed Name_TX Filing#page2.tif

source=iAWWLP_IAS LP-Assumed Name_TX Filing#page3.tif

source=iAWWLP IAS LP-Assumed Name TX Filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0136



CERTIFICATE OF FILING **OF**

iA American Warranty, L.P. 800258663

[formerly: Innovative Aftermarket Systems L.P.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/21/2020

Effective: 01/01/2021

Phone: (512) 463-5555



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 Prepared by: Kasey Gunderson TID: 10303

REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0137

Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800258663 12/21/2020 Document #: 1015132410003 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Entity Information

The filing entity is a: **Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)**

The name of the filing entity is: **Innovative Aftermarket Systems L.P.**

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 800258663

Amendment to Name

The amendment changes the formation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is:

iA American Warranty, L.P.

A letter of consent, if applicable, is attached.

Statement of Approval

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Effectiveness of Filing

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

■ B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is: **January 1. 2021**

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: December 21, 2020

Joshua R. Pedelty

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0138

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

December 23, 2020

Jordan Benmeir Jordan Benmeir 425 Austin Avenue Waco, TX 76701 USA

RE: iA American Warranty, L.P.

File Number: 800258663

Assumed Name:

Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.

File Date: 12/23/2020

It has been our pleasure to file the assumed name certificate for the above referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: WEBSUBSCRIBER

Fax: (512) 463-5709

TRADEMARK

TID: 10336

REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0139



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

iA American Warranty, L.P. File Number: 800258663 Assumed Name: Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the assumed name certificate for the above named entity has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Filing.

Dated: 12/23/2020

Effective: 12/23/2020

HHE OF SEXAS

Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: WEBSUBSCRIBER

TID: 10342

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0140



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 503) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800258663 12/23/2020 Document #: 1015751860003 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE FOR FILING WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. The assumed name under which the business or professional service is or is to be conducted or rendered is:

Innovative Aftermarket Systems, L.P.

2. The name of the entity as stated in its certificate of formation, application for registration, or comparable document is:

iA American Warranty, L.P.

- 3. The state, country, or other jurisdiction under the laws of which it was incorporated, organized or associated is **TEXAS**
- 4. The period, not to exceed 10 years, during which the assumed name will be used is : **12/23/2030**
- 5. The entity is a : Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
- 6. The entity's principal office address is:

8201 N. FM 620, Suite 100, Austin, TX, USA 78726-78726

7. The county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be conducted or rendered under such assumed name are:

ALL COUNTIES

8. The undersigned, if acting in the capacity of an attorney-in-fact of the entity, certifies that the entity has duly authorized the attorney-in-fact in writing to execute this document. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

iA American Warranty, L.P.

Name of the entity

By: Joshua R. Pedelty

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0141

Signature of officer, general partner, manager, representative or attorney-in-fact of the entity

RECORDED: 07/13/2022

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0142